Lakhs only) vide cheque bearing No. 007913 dated 02/05/2023 

drawn on Axis Bank Mehdipatnam Branch, towards non-returnable 

deposit to the LANDLORD. 

· For BMR PRO~EC~.LIMITEU . 

01~-
_Directof' 

9 

s. 

b) The DEVELOPER shall pay a sum of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Lakhs only) to the LANDLORD vide cheque bearing No. 007915 

drawn on Axis Bank Mehdipatnam Branch, towards non -

returnable deposit, after obtaining sanction plan and permission 

from the concerned authorities and also on obtaining RERA 

Registration Number from TS RERA.